

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27298/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2018 in RFA No. 103/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ROMAN GILBERT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETHA NARAYANAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136152/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136161/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136159/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 136152/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 136159/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 136161/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Md. Azam Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)